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NORTH EASTERN MASSACHUSETTS LAW ENFORCEMENT COUNCIL 
INTERAGENCY MUTUAL AID/ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT 

This document is a mutual law enforcement agreement among the municipal 
communities who aTe members of the North Eastern Massachusetts Law 
Enforcement Council (hereinafter referred to as "NEMLEC" or "the Council") 
that have executed this Agreement and have bound therr departments in 
accordance herewith so as to increase and improve the capability to provide 
protection of life and property, thereby preserving the safety and welfare within 
the geographical ru:ea or region of these communities. 1h.is Agreement is 
adopted in accord with M.G.L. c. 40, §BG, M.G.L. c. 41, §99 and other relevant 
provisions of the Massachusetts General Laws. The implementation of this 
Agreement will be under the direction of the NEMLEC whose membership 
consists of the chief executive officers from the member municipal communities. 

PURPOSE: 

• To provide mutual aid programs for the member police departments 
because of terrorist or enemy action, natural disaster, unusual occurrence 
including but not limited to fire, flood, storm, earthquake, landslide, 
aircraft accident, search or rescue operations, other natural or man-caused 
incidents requiring exceptional police action, school or workplace 
violence, riot, mob action, civil disturbance, demonstration, urban 
insurgency or any situation threatening the peace and tranquility of the 
requesting party's jurisdiction. 

• To provide for the preparation and implementation of a comprehensive, 
coordinated mutual assistance plan for the police departments in 
NEMLEC which will enhance the law enforcement capability of the 
region. 

• To provide for a system for the receipt of, and dissemination of_ 
information, data and drrectives within the Council and to coordinate 
services between the Council and other law enforcement officials at the 
local, state, and federal levels. 
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• To provide close and effective cooperation and assistance in combating 
criminal activity within the region as covered by this agreement and the 
operational procedures that are promulgated by the Council. 

AGREEMENT: 

The signers of this agreement agree to the following: 

1. To abide by the by-laws adopted and which may be amended or 
revised from time to time by the North Eastern Massachusetts Law 
Enforcement Council. 

2. To abide by the rules, regulations, policies and procedures, and any 
other protocols outlining the perimeters and guidelines under which 
member agendes will operate with respect to their involvement and 
participation as a Member Agency of the North Eastern Massachusetts 
Law Enforcement Council. 

3. To adopt and endorse the standards of conduct for which the members 
of their agency will be bound while performing duties and activities 
that fall within the scope of the North Eastern Massachusetts Law 
Enforcement Council. 

DEFINITIONS: 

When used in this agreement, various words and pluases shall be defined as 
foUows: 

Sender or Sending Department 
assistance. 

a member Department sending aid and 

Receiver or Receiving Department : a member Department receiving aid and 
assistance. 

Executive Board: is comprised of those Police Chiefs who have been chosen by 
the Council members to serve as officers for the Council in accordance with the 
By-Laws promulgated by the Council. 

Control Chief: Police Chief chosen by the Executive Board of the Council to 
manage and direct the activities of a particular operational component. Each and 
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every operational component of the Council shall have at least one Control Chief 
designated to manage and direct the component. 

Assistant Control Chief: Police Chief chosen by the Executive Board of the 
Council to provide administrative assistance to the Control Chief of an 
operational component of the Council for which he was selected. In the absence 
of the Control Chief, it shall be the Assistant Conb·ol Chief who acts as Control 
Chief's designee in managing and directing the operational component for which 
he has been selected. 

Mutual Aid: In accord with M.G.L. c. 41, § 99, officers activated under this 
mutual aid agreement shall have the same immunities and privileges as when 
acting wHhin their respective cities and towns. 

Council Members: the Chief of Police of a member Department, or in his 
absence, his designee. Each Chief of Police shall designate an alternate member 
of his Department who shall have full authority to act in the absence of the Chief. 

Police Officer or Officer: For purposes of this Agreement, the term "Police 
Officer or Officer" is used to refer to those individuals who are considered full­
time police officers, who have satiSfied the provisions of M.G.L. c. 41, § 968. 

REQUESTS FOR ASSISTANCE AND CHAIN OF COMMAND: 

A. The parties hereto agree to furnish to a requesting Department mutual 
assistance and logistical support only with the approval of each Sender1s Chief of 
Police or designated representative and provided such law enforcement 
assistance and logistical support is within the capability of the Sending 
Department at the time the specific request is made. 

B. Except as hereinafter provided, a request for assistance shall be made only 
to a Member Chief or his designee. No assistance shall be given without the 
authorization of the Sender1

S Member Chief or his designee. The Member Chief 
or his designee shall have sole and final say as to whether and to what extent 
personnel and equipment shall be sent to assist Requesting Department. 

C. It shall be the duty of the Sender1s Chief of Police to issue necessary orders 
and direct all assisting police personnel to place themselves under the 
operational control of the Chief of Police of the department requesting mutual 
assistance. 
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D. TI1e Receiving Department shall file a complete written report with the 
Control Chief within 72 hours after making and receiving requests, indicating the 
time and nature of the request and giving complete details as to the response 
made. In addition to including said reports in the Control Chief's quarterly filing 
with the Executive Board pursuant to the By-Laws promulgated by the Council, 
upon request, the Control Chief shall also provide a copy of the report to the 
Sending Departments and shall review all actions taken. 

E. The Chief of Police, or his designated representative, of the Receiver shall 
have and exercise overall command conb·ol of any Sender's police officers 
participating in mutual assistance. 

F. Tite nature of the emergency, or urmsual occurrence as determined by the 
Receiver's Chief of Police, shall be a consideration in determining where the 
Sender's personnel shall be deployed. In the event of natural disaster the 
Sender's personnel shall be generally deployed on the scene of the disaster. In 
the event of a civil disturbance, the Sender's personnel generally shall be 
deployed as supporting units. 

G. All parties to this agreement shall be alerted by the most expeditious 
communications system of the possible need for mutual assistance and, if 
necessary, the need to have the various departments placed on a Standby Alert 
status. A "Tactical Alert Notice" in accordance with existing operational 
readiness plans, shall be used as a means of alerting all parties that an unusual 
occurrence is either anticipated or already in progress. The decision to call a 
"Tactical Alert" is that of the Receiver's Chief of Police or his designated 
representative. 

H . The request for assistance shall state, as a minimum: 
a. The nature of the emergency, its specific location, and estimate 

duration. 
b. The type and number of personnel requested. 
c. The type of logistical support needed. 
d. The name, and location of the senior police officer to whom the 

Sender's pers01mel shall report. 

I. All personnel acting pursuant to a request for assistance under the scope 
of this agreement, or who are performing law enforcement duties outside of their 
territorial jurisdiction and as part of an operational unit under the auspices of the 
Council, shall operate in adherence to the Chain of Command established by the 
Council and in adherence to its 1·ules, regulations, policies and procedures. 
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J. Police officers from a Sending Department shall have the full authority of 
police officers in all other jurisdictions while responding to a request for aid or 
assistance under this Agreement. 

PERSONAL, LIABILITY, AND INDEMNIFICATION (OR WAIVERS): 

A. Police officers of a Sender are considered as being on duty from the 
time said officer responds to a mutual aid call until he returns to his 
origination point; he is considered on duty for his own town or city 
and if injured or killed during that period, ills employer (Sender) shall 
be liable for all benefits due to him or his widow or dependents ru1der 
applicable laws and collective bargaining agreements. 

B. Sender agrees to cover all salary and overtime expenses incurred by 
its officers, unless the Receiver receives reimbursement for the costs 
associated with the operation, in which case the Receiver agrees to 
diC)tribute that reimbursement to the sending agencies in an equal 
proportional amounts to defray the costs incurred by the sending 
agencies. As set forth above, in case of disability or death caused in 
the performance of his duty or sickness resulting from said 
performance, the officer or his widow or dependents shall be entitled 
to benefits to which he or they are entitled in his own department or 
agency under applicable laws and collective bargaining agreements, 
and such benefits shall be paid by the Sender. 

C. Unless otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, all expenses 
incurred by the Sender in rendering assistance shall be paid by the 
Sender provided they were reasonably necessary in carrying out the 
purposes of this agreement, unless the Receiver receives 
reimbursement for such expenses, in which case the Receiver agrees to 
reimburse the sending agencies in an equal proportional amounts to 
defray tl1e costs incurred by the sending agencies. In case of any 
dispute between the Sender and the Receiver, the Council shall 
determine the reasonableness of the expense incurred. 

D. Nothing herein shall prevent any Sender from assuming the cost of 
any loss, damage, salary, overtime, or expense incurred in responding 
to a request for assistance under this Agreement. A determination by a 
Sender to not seek reimbursement for loss, damage, salary, overtime, 
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or other expense following one or more responses to requests for 
assistance shall not operate to waive the right of the Sender to seek 
such reimbw·sement at any futw·e time. 

E. Except as otherwise provided herein, during the course of rendering 
mutual aid assistance as providing for by this Agreement, the Sender 
department shall be responsible for the operation of its equipment and 
for any damage caused or received thereto, and for any personal injury 
caused by a member of the Sender to a third party. This section is 
subject to, and does not waive, any and all applicable limitations or 
immunities on governmental liability under state and federal law. 

F. Each Member party shall '\-1"-aive any and all claims and causes of action 
against all other parties hereto which may arise out of their activities 
while rendering and/ or receiving aid under this Agreement, to the 
extent that each party may legally waive such claims. Each member 
agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless each other member 
department and/ or city or town fl·om any and all liability, loss or 
damage, which such other party becomes legally obligated to pay, 
including reasonable com1Sel fees as a result of claims, demands, costs, 
or judgments against such other party arising out of the negligent or 
intentional conduct of the indemnitor in connection with activities 
under this Agreement. This indemnification is subject to, and does not 
waive, any and all applicable limitations or immunities on 
governmental liability nnder state and federal law. 

G. Each member mnnicipal community agrees to provide police liability 
insurance. Tn the event that a participating municipal community 
desires to self-insure these exposures, upon request, the Com1cil shall 
be provided with a letter so ii1dicating. All deductibles are 
responsibility of the named insured. 

COMMUNICATIONS AND EQUIPMENT: 

A. In rendering mutual assistance, Receiver and Sender shall use and be 
responsible for furnishing their own equipment, except where 
emergencies or unusual occurrences dictate the sharing of equipment 
between parties. Special emphasis by all parties will be placed on the 
mutual sharing of police communications equipment. 

B. Each Receiver department shall be responsible and liable for damages 
suffered by or caused to Sender's property during the course of 
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rending mutual assistance, to the extent that the Sender' s insurance 
does not cover the loss. 

C Nothing herein shaH prevent any Sender from assuming such loss, 
damage, expense or other cost. 

TERMINATION OF ASSISTANCE: 

Terminating emergency mutual assistance: At the conclusion of any emergency, 
the supervisor or commanding officer on the scene (as designated by the 
Receiver's Chief of Police) shall have the responsibility for relieving the Sender's 
personnel to return to their origination point. 

TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT: 

This Interagency Mutual Aid I Assistance Agreement (hereinafter referred to as 
the "Agreement") shall remain in effect until terminated by all parties hereto. 
Should any party to this agreement wish to withdraw from the Agreement, it 
may do so by notifying all other parties in writing. 

Should any signatory Chief of Police retire or otherwise leave office, the 
President of the Com1cil will request of his successor a written statement that he 
accepts all the terms and conditions of this Agreement. All such statements shall 
become an attachment hereto. 

Any law enforcement agency that is not originally a party to this Agreement may 
become a party by sending a written request to the President of the Council. 
Such request shall be executed in accordance with the By-Laws that have been 
promulgated the Council. 

This Agreement may be amended only with the written approval of each Council 
Member who is then a party to it. 
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SIGNATURE 

This agreement is to be signed on behalf of each member by the Mayor, City or 
Town Manager or Adminish·ator, or Chairman of the Boru·d of Selectmen having 
authority to enter into such an agreement and the Chief of Police. 

The original of this document will be retained in the files of the President. 
Copies of this document will be maintained in the files of each member 
department. 

Robert M. St. Pierre 
Chief of Police 
Salem Police Department 

s~ 
Mayor 
Cityo 

P, esident 
orth Eastern Mass usetts Law Enforcement Council 
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Date / 

Date 
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Date 
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RE: facial recognition assistance 
McDonough, Kathy [kmcdonough@nespin.riss.net] 
Sent:Wednesday, March 08, 2017 9:19AM 
To: Robert Monk 

Hi, Bob, 

This is great! I should have asked you if you had already run a facial rec request in MAl Sorry about that. Who 
are you dealing with in NH? I work on some ofthese with two of the troopers from Troop G -Jay O'Leary is the 
best one there. He is the one Jimmy talks about in class. Or are you dealing with one of the local guys? 

Kathy 

From: Robert Monk [mailto:rmonk@salempd.net] 

Sent: Wednesday, March 08, 2017 8:17AM 
To: McDonough, Kathy <kmcdonough@nespin.riss.net> 

Subject: Fwd: facial recognition assistance 

Hi kathy, 
Yesterday I sent the Fusion Center the booking photo of our imposter and got a result. I have not done 

any research on this yet but thought you would want to see what came back. I also spoke to the Sgt 
involved with the drug investigation in NH. Im waiting for him to send me the picture he has of his 
imposter they called . He informed me they have a warrant for him. I'm hoping it's the same guy. 
Thank you again for all your help. 

Respectfully, 
Bob Monk 

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone 

-------- Original message --------
From: "Fusion (POL)" <fusion@state.ma.us> 
Date: 03/08/2017 7:35AM (GMT-05:00) 
To: Robert Monk <rmonk@salempd.net> 
Cc: Archive Fusion <fusionarchive@disnet.pol.state.ma.us> 
Subject: RE: facial recognition assistance 

Good Morning, 

Please see the attached resu lt5. 

Thank you, 

Rebekkah Hegarty 
Massachusetts State Police 
Commonwealth Fusion Center 

6/21/2019, 12:59 A 
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124 Acton Street 

Maynard, MA 01754 

978-451-3700 (phone) 

978-451-3707 (fax) 

From: Robert Monk [mailto:rmonk@salemod.net) 

Sent: Tuesday, March 07, 2017 3:35 PM 

To: Commonwealth Fusion Center (POL) 

Subject: RE: facial recognition assistance 

Here is the booking photo. Any assistance will be greatly appreciated. 

From: Fusion (POL) [fusion@state.ma.us] 

Sent: Tuesday, March 07, 2017 7:15AM 

To: Robert Monk 

Cc: Archive Fusion 
Subject: RE: facial recognition assistance 

Hello, 

Do you have an image of this suspect so I can run it through our facial recognition system? 

Thank you, 

Rebekkah Hegarty 
Massachusetts State Police 

Commonwealth Fusion Center 

124 Acton Street 

Maynard, MA 01754 

978-451-3700 (phone) 

978-451-3707 (fax) 

From: Robert Monk [mailto:rmonk@salempd.net] 

Sent: Monday, March 06, 2017 9:24PM 

To: Commonwealth Fusion Center (POL) 

Subject: facial recognition assistance 

My name is Officer Robert Monk from the Salem Police Dept. I have been working on identifying an individual I 

arrested approximately 1 year ago. During that encounter this individual gave us a Puerto Rican ID belonging to 

 but his fingerprints came back to Emybel Ortis. We know that he is neither of these people. This 

individual destroyed drugs in the back of our cruiser to the point we couldn't charge him and he also had over 

$5,000 in cash on him. I have asked for assistance identifying him through a resource at NESPIN but she was 

unsuccessful. I was referred to the Fusion center for further assistance and was wondering if you could provide 

me with an email to send a booking photo for possible facial recognition. Also if there are any other 

resources within the Fusion Center who could help with in assisting me with this matter. 

6/2112019, 12:59 Al 
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Respectfully, 
Off. Robert Monk 

Please note the Massachusetts Secretary of State's office has determined that most emails to and from municipal 
officials are public records. For more information please refer to: http ://www.sec.state.ma.us/pre/preidx.htm. 
Please consider the environment before printing this email. 

6/21/2019, 12:59 A1 
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Re: facial recognition request 
Robert Monk 
Sent:Tuesday, March 12, 2019 10:29 PM 
To: Fusion (POL) [fusion@state.ma.us] 

Thank you for your help. Much appreciated 

Respectfully 
Off Monk 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Mar 12,2019, at 9:08PM, Fusion (POL) <fusion@state.ma.us> wrote: 

Good Evening, 

I have attached the Massachusetts Driver's License information for your subject. No additional licenses or ID 
cards returned when I ran your subject through facial recognition. If you need any additional information, 
please let me know. 

Respectfully, 
Justin 

Justin Salvatore 
Intelligence Analyst II 
Massachusetts State Police I Commonwealth Fusion Center 
470 Worcester Road, Framingham, MA 01702 
Phone: (508) 820-2233 
jus tin. salvatore(aJ,pol.state.ma. us 

From: Robert Monk <rmonk@salempd.net> 
Sent: Tuesday, March 12, 2019 8:56 PM 
To: Commonwealth Fusion Center (POL) 
Subject: facial recognition request 

Sir/ma'am, 
I am conducting an investigation on an individual. I was hoping you could process him through your facial 

recognition software. 

Thank you, 
Officer Robert Monk 

Image 

6/2112019, 12:48 Al 
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Please note the Massachusetts Secretary of State's office has determined that most emalls to and from municipal officials are 
public records. For more information please refer to: http://www.sec.state.ma.us/pre/preidx.htm. 
Please consider the environment before printing this email. 

<  
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SECURE: Re: Facial Rec request 

From: Commonwealth Fusion Center (POL) 
To: James P. Bedard 

Cc: 

Sent: 5/6/2019 6:50:08 AM 

Good Morning, Sir-

Facial Recognition on the attached booking photograph  (  
 returned a possible match candidate  A query 

of  in CJIS returns no records. However, QH/QR, AFIS-R, and BOP records exist under the identifiers 
 Booking photographs associated with aforementioned records do not 

appear to be a visual match to the photograph submitted relative to your inquiry, or the potential match 
candidate from Facial Recognition. 

A lack of CJIS response for may indicate a previous investigation and revocation by the Massachusetts 
State Police Fraud Identification Section. Per our policy regarding the identification of potentially fraudulently 
obtained Massachusetts credentials, I have forwarded your request and my response to the Fraud ID section for 
further evaluation and verification. I would advise you to contact the Fraud ID section if you have any questions 

or require any additional, more specific information: 857-368-9500. 

Respectfully, 

Sean Bender 
Intelligence Analyst 
Massachusetts State Police I Commonwealth Fusion Center 
470 Worcester Road I Framingham I MA 01702 
508-820-2233 

From: James P. Bedard <jpbedard@salempd.net> 
Sent: Sunday, May 5, 2019 10:22 PM 
To: Commonwealth Fusion Center (POL) 
Subject: Facial Rec request 

Good Evening, 

I am conducting an investigation into an individual who I believe is hiding behind a stolen identity. Attached is 
booking photo of the individual. I was wondering if you would be able to run against your system to see if he 
used any other names other than: 

 

Thank you, 
-Jim Bedard 

James P. Bedard 
Patrolman 
Salem Police Department 
95 Margin Street 
Salem, MA 01970 
Phone: (978) 744-0171 ext. 309 

6/2112019, 12:53 A 
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Fax: (978) 740-5180 

Please note the Massachusetts Secretary of State's office has determined that most emails to and from municipal officials are public 
records. For more information please refer to: http://www.sec.state.ma.us/pre/preidx.htm. 
Please consider the environment before printing this email. 

6/2112019, 12:53 A 



SECURE: Re: Facial Rec request 

SECURE: Re: Facial Rec request 
Fusion (POL) [fusion@state.ma.us] 
Sent: Monday, May 06, 2019 6:50AM 
To: James P. Bedard 
Attachments: SecureMessageAtt.html (16 KB) 

I 

1Mass.q.cw 
This is a secure, encrypted message. 

: You have received a message containing protected information sent 
through the Commonwealth of Massachusetts' Secure Email Delivery 
System. Please note that this message has been sent through the 
Secure Email Delivery System because it is confidential information, 
improper use or disclosure of which may subject you to civil or 

1 criminal fines or imprisonment. 

I 
I Please Note: The Commonwealth of Massachusetts implemented a 
i new Secure EMail System on 06/27/2017. If this is the first EMail you 
I have received via this new system, you will be required to register 
J before reading your message. 
! Open the attachment to read your message. 
! 
I On Mobile? Click here before 2019-05-20 06:50 EDT to read your 
I 

1 message. 
j 

I 
! Help? 
! 

Disclaimer: This email and its content are confidential and intended solely for the 
use of the addressee. Please notify the sender if you have received this email in 
error or simply delete it. 

Secured by Proofpoint Encryption, Copyright© 2009-2017 Proofpoint, Inc. All rights 
reserved. 

Page 1 of 1 
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SECURE: Re: Facial Rec request 

From: Commonwealth Fusion Center (POL) 

To: James P. Bedard 

Cc: 

Sent: _5L6l2~0~19.Jt~O:O~- ~M_~-- __ _ 

Subject: Facial Rec request 

Good Evening, 

I am conducting an investigation into an individual who I believe is hiding behind a stolen identity. Attached is 
booking photo of the individual. I was wondering if you would be able to run against your system to see if he 
used any other names other than: 

 

Thank you, 
-Jim Bedard 

James P. Bedard 
Patrolman 
Salem Police Department 
95 Margin Street 
Salem, MA 01970 
Phone: (978) 744-0171 ext. 309 

r5' 
7/12/2019, 8:51 A 
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Fwd: Salem MA PO 25 years admitted impostor may be fighting the ID 
Charges. 
Scott, James [JScott@sauguspd.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, May 08, 2019 8:23 AM 
To: James P. Bedard; Robert Monk 
Attachments:  

 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: "PLANETA, WILLIAM" <WILLIAM.PLANETA@nypd.org> 
Date: May 8, 2019 at 8:04:37 AM EDT 
To: James Scott <JScott@sauguspd.com> 
Subject: [Probable Spam] Fwd: Salem MA PD 25 years admitted impostor may be fighting the 
ID Charges. 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: "Garcia, Fausto" <fgarcia@nynjhidta.org> 
Date: May 8, 2019 at 08:03:03 EDT 
To: "'PLANETA, WILLIAM"• <WILLIAM.PLANETA ,nvnd.org> 
Cc: "Karimzada, Mohammed" <mkarimzada@nynjhidta.org>, "Miedreich, John" 
<jmiedreich@nynjhidta.org>, "Brown, Diane" <dxbrown@nynjhidta.org> 
Subject: RE: Salem MA PD 25 years admitted impostor may be fighting the ID Charges. 

As requested .. 

-----Original Message-----
From: PLANETA, WILLIAM [mailto:WILLIAM.PLANETA@nypd.org] 
Sent: Wednesday, May 8, 2019 7:48AM 
To: Garcia, Fausto <fgarcia@nynjhidta.org> 
Subject: Re: Salem MA PD 25 years admitted impostor may be fighting the ID Charges. 

Thank you 

Sent from my iPhone 

6/2112019, 1:26 A 
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On May 8, 2019, at 07:47, Garcia, Fausto <fgarcia@nvnjhidta.org> wrote: 

Sgt I'm working on it. 

FG 

Enviado desde mi iPhone 

El8 may. 2019, a la(s) 5:33a.m., PLANETA, WILLIAM 
<WILLIAM.PLANETA@nypd.org<mailto:WILLIAM.PLANETA@nypd.org>> escribi6: 

I sent this back on May 1st- never heard back from anyone. 

From: PLANETA, WILLIAM 

Sent: Wednesday, May 01,2019 8:03AM 

To: KARIMZADA, MOHAMMED 

Cc: GARCIA, FAUSTO 

Subject: FW: Salem MA PD 25 years admitted impostor may be fighting the ID Charges. 

Good morning, 

Authorities in Massachusetts have requested assistance confirming the identity of an impostor 
they have in custody. It appears the suspect has been living in a stolen identity for 
approximately 26 years. The subject identified himself as  
Their report is attached and includes a license image of the suspect. The report mentions the 

6/2112019, 1:26 A1 
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suspect's mother, (deceased), and identifies her as  

I do not have a case on this as there is no known NYC nexus. 

Thank you. 

-----Original Message-----

From: Scott, James [mailto:JScott@sauguspd.com] 

Sent: Tuesday, April 30, 2019 11 :24 AM 

To: PLANETA, WILLIAM 

Cc: Robert Monk; James Bedard 

Subject: Salem MA PD 25 years admitted impostor may be fighting the ID Charges. 

Bill, looking for some help. It appears this 25 plus year admitted Impostor may try and fight 
this. The Salem MA PD Officer senses this Impostor feels entitled to this stolen identity. On 
page 6 he admits and gave them his real DR Name and Doh. Could your guy in the DR try and 
find any matching DR Gov documents? Just one match would be great, any facial rec wouldn't 
probably hit because of the many years gone by plus we allegedly know his real identity. 

Any help appreciated, also good time last week. Thanks for coming, maybe next year you will 
take a speaking slot! And teach me something!!! 

6/21/2019, 1:26AM 



Fwd: Salem MA PD 25 years admitted impostor may be fighting th ... https:/ /owa.salempd.net/owal?ae=Item&t=IPM.Note&id=RgA 
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Off. James Scott, Saugus MA PD, Ret-SMSgt, Security Forces, USAFR Identity Theft 
Expert/Instructor of the Universal Identity Theft Recognition Program called "Identifying the 
Impostor". 

From: Robert Monk <rmonk@salempd.net<mailto:rmonk@salempd.net>> 

Sent: Thursday, March 7, 2019 10:48 PM 

To: Scott, James 

Subject: [Probable Spam] SKM_ 454e19030723460.pdf 

Jimmy, 

26 year imposter. Full confession 

6/21/2019, 1:26 A1 



Fwd: Salem MA PD 25 years admitted impostor may be fighting th ... https://owa.salempd.net/owal?ae=Item&t=IPM.Note&id=RgA 
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Please note the Massachusetts Secretary of State's office has determined that most emails to and 
from municipal officials are public records. For more information please refer to: 
htlp://www.sec.state.ma.us/pre/preidx.htm. 

Please consider the environment before printing this email. 

<SKM_ pd:f> 

Sent from my iPhone 

6/2112019, 1:26 M 
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Re: [Probable Spam] Fwd: Quick facial rec with DR- Mass License Francisco Robles 11-... Page 1 of 3 

Re: [Probable Spam] Fwd: Quick facial rec with DR- Mass License 
 

Dennis King 
Sent: Wednesday, May 08, 2019 9:45 AM 
To: Robert Monk 
Cc: James P. Bedard 

Excellent 

Sent from my iPhone 
Dennis 

>On May 8, 2019, at 9:43AM, Robert Monk <rmonk@salempd.net> wrote: 
> 
>We're in on the A shift Thursday/Friday. We'll do a supplemental and put 
everything we've got together. 
> 
> Sent from my iPhone 
> 
>>On May 8, 2019, at 9:40AM, Dennis King <dking@salempd.net> wrote: 
>> 
>>That's great. I'll work on how the court wants to proceed on complaint charging . 
>> 
>> Good work. 
>> 
>> Sent from my iPhone 
>> Dennis 
>> 
>>> On May 8, 2019, at 9:17 AM, Robert Monk <rmonk@salempd.net> wrote: 
>>> 
>>> Lt, 
>>> We've found our imposters true identity. See attached . 
>>> 
>>> Sent from my iPhone 
>>> 
>>> Begin forwarded message: 
>>> 
>>> From: "Scott, James" <JScott@sauguspd.com<mailto:JScott@sauguspd.com>> 
>>> To: "Robert Monk" <rmonk@salempd.net<mailto:rmonk@salempd.net>>, "James P. 
Bedard" <jpbedard@salempd.net<mailto:jpbedard@salempd.net>> 
>>> Subject: Fwd: [Probable Spam] Fwd: Quick facial rec with DR - Mass License 

  
>>> 
>>> 
>>> 
>>> Sent from my iPhone 
>>> 
>>> Begin forwarded message: 
>>> 
>>> From: "PLANETA, WILLIAM" 
<WILLIAM.PLANETA@nypd.org<mailto:WILLIAM.PLANETA@nypd.org>> 
>>> To: "Scott, James" <JScott@sauguspd.com<mailto:JScott@sauguspd.com>> 
>>> Subject: [Probable Spam] Fwd:  

  
>>> 
>>> 
>>> 
>>> Sent from my iPhone 

https://owa.salempd.net/owa/?ae=Item&t=IPM.Note&id=RgAAAACOmNU grco 1 ToLD4t. .. 6/2112019 



Re: [Probable Spam] Fwd: Quick facial rec with DR- Mass License Francisco Robles 11-... Page 2 of 3 

>>> 
>>> Begin forwarded message: 
>>> 
>>> From: "Garcia, Fausto" <fgarcia@nynjhidta.org<mailto:fgarcia@nynjhidta.org>> 
>>> To: "PLANETA, WILLIAM" 
<WILLIAM.PLANETA@nypd.org<mailto :WILLIAM.PLANETA@nypd.org>> 
>>> Cc: "Miedreich, John" 
<jmiedreich@nynjhidta.org<mailto:jmiedreich@nynjhidta.org>>, "Karimzada, Mohammed" 
<mkarimzada@nynjhidta.org<mailto :rnkarimzada@nynjhidta. org>>, "Brown, Diane" 
<dxbrown@nynjhidta.org<mailto :dxbrown@nynjhidta.org>> 
>>> Subject: RE: Quick facial rec with DR - Mass License  

 
>>> 
>>> Facial recognition hit as  
>>> 
>>> See attached FR and queries. 
>>> 
>>> Let me know if anything else is needed. 
>>> 
>>> DET. Fausto Garcia 
>>> 
>>> 
>>> From: Fausto Garcia [mailto : fausto46 1@yahoo . com ] 
>>> Sent: Wednesday, May 8, 2019 8:40AM 
>>> To: Garcia, Fausto <fgarcia@nynjhidta.org<mailto:fgarcia@nynjhidta.org>> 
>>> Subject: Fwd: Quick facial rec with DR -  

 
>>> 
>>> 
>>> Sent from my iPhone 
>>> 
>>> Begin forwarded message: 
>>> From: "PLANETA, WILLIAM" 
<WILLIAM.PLANETA@nypd.org<mailto :WILLIAM.PLANETA@nypd.org>> 
>>>Date: May 8 , 2019 at 5:34:15 AM AST 
>>> To: "fausto46g@yahoo.corn<mailto:fausto46g@yahoo.corn>" 
<fausto46g@yahoo.com<mailto:fausto46g@yahoo.com>> 
>>> Subject: FW: Quick facial rec with DR -  

 
>>> I just got this request yesterday for a FR search on a different case. One more 
email to follow in regards. 
>>> 
>>> From: Scott, James [ mailto : JScott@sau~us pd.com ] 

>>> Sent: Tuesday, May 07, 2019 6:53 PM 
>>> To: PLANETA, WILLIAM 
>>> Subject: Quick facial rec with DR - Mass License  -

 
>>> 
>>> 
>>> Hi Bill, one of our Dist CT is holding this guy for a few days. We like the 
name "Richard Severino" or something close. I'm also working on a much younger 
photo, he is a classic double hit and we have a PR License Holder we are looking 
for. This attached pic is from his booking, I will also attach his license photo , he 
has been here since 2005 . 
>>> Off. James Scott, Saugus MA PD, Ret-SMSgt, Security Forces, USAFR 
>>> Identity Theft Expert/Instructor of the Universal Identity Theft Recognition 
Program called "Identifying the Impostor". 
>>> 
>>> 
>>> [cid:image001.jpg@01D50579.BDAEODEO] 

https://owa.salempd.net/owa/?ae=Item&t=IPM.Note&id=RgAAAACOmNUgrco1 ToLD4t... 6/21/2019 



Re: [Probable Spam] Fwd: Quick facial rec with DR- Mass License Francisco Robles 11-... Page 3 of3 

>>> [cid:image002.jpg@01D50579.BDAEODEO] 
>>> 
>>> Please note the Massachusetts Secretary of State's office has determined that 
most emails to and from municipal officials are public records. For more information 
please refer to: htt~ : //www.sec . state . ma . us/ore/preidx . htm . 

>>> Please consider the environment before printing this email. 
>>> <Resultado AFIS l.pdf> 
>>> <ADOLFO RICHARD SEVERINO SANTOS.PDF> 
>>> <ADOLFO RICHARD SEVERINO SANTOS CR.DOCX> 

https://owa.salempd.net/owa!?ae=Item&t=IPM.Note&id=RgAAAACOmNUgrco1 ToLD4t... 6/21/2019 
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Fwd: [Probable Spam] Fwd: Quick facial rec with DR- Mass License 
 

Scott, James [JScott@sauguspd.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, May 08, 2019 9:08 AM 
To: Robert Monk; James P. Bedard 
Attachments:Resultado AFIS l.pdf (4MB); ATTOOOOl.htm (544 B)   

 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: "PLANETA, WILLIAM" <WILLIAM.PLANETA@nypd.org> 
To: "Scott, James" <JScott@sauguspd.com> 
Subject: [Probable Spam]  

 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: "Garcia, Fausto" <fgarcia@nynjhidta.org> 
To: "PLANETA, WILLIAM" <WILLIAM.PLANETA@nypd.org> 
Cc: "Miedreich, John" <jmiedreich@nynihidta.org>, "Karimzada, Mohammed" 
<mkarimzada@nynjhidta.org>, "Brown, Diane" <dxbrown@nynjhidta.org> 
Subject: RE: Quick facial rec·with DR- Mass License  

 

Facial recognition hit as 

See attached FR and queries. 

Let me know if anything else is needed. 

DET. Fausto Garcia 

From: Fausto Garcia [mailto:fausto46g@yahoo.com] 

Sent: Wednesday, May 8, 2019 8:40AM 

To: Garcia, Fausto <fgarcia@nynjhidta.org> 

Subject: Fwd: Quick facial rec with DR- Mass License  

6/21/2019, 1:08 A 
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Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: "PLANETA, WILLIAM" <WILLIAM.PLANETA@nypd.org> 
Date: May 8, 2019 at 5:34:15 AM AST 
To: "fausto46g@yahoo.com" <fausto46g@yahoo.com> 
Subject: FW: Quick facial rec with DR -  

 

I just got this request yesterday for a FR search on a different case. One more email to follow 

in regards. 

From: Scott, James [mailto:JScott@sauguspd.com] 

Sent: Tuesday, May 07, 2019 6:53 PM 

To: PLANETA, WILLIAM 

Subject: Quick facial rec with DR- Mass license  

Hi Bill, one of our Dist CT is holding this guy for a few days. We like the name 
 or something close. I'm also working on a much younger photo, he 

is a classic double hit and we have a PR license Holder we are looking for. This 
attached pic is from his booking, I will also attach his license photo, he has been here 
since 2005. 
Off. James Scott, Saugus MA PD, Ret-SMSgt, Security Forces, USAFR 

Identity Theft Expert/Instructor of the Universal Identity Theft Recognition Program called 

"Identifying the Impostor". 

6/21/2019, 1:08 A 
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SECURE: Re: Facial Rec request https:/ /ppsecuremail. state .rna. us/securereader/read 

2 of2 

Fax: (978) 740-5180 

Please note the Massachusetts Secretary of State's office has determined that most emails to and from municipal officials are public 
records. For more information please refer to: http://www.sec.state.ma.usjprejpreidx.htm. 
Please consider the environment before printing this email. 
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Facial Rec 

Facial Rec 
James P. Bedard 
Sent: Thursday, August 02, 2018 3:07 AM 
To: fusion@pol.state.ma.us 
Attachments: Imposter I .jpeg (6 MB) 

Good Morning, 

Page 1 of 1 

I am currently working an investigation into two males whom I believe are imposters. I sent in a request for a 
facial rec to be run on one of the individuals in a separate email. In regards to this individual my investigation has 
lead me to believe that he is using the identity of a deceased Puerto Rican national. I was wondering if you could 
run a facial rec using his latest booking photo to see if his true identity can be ascertained? 

He provided the name  in booking. 

Thank you, 

James P. Bedard 
Patrolman 
Salem Police Department 
95 Margin Street 
Salem, MA 01970 
Phone: (978) 744-0171 ext. 309 
Fax: (978) 740-5180 

https://owa.salempd.net/owa/?ae=Item&t=IPM.Note&id=RgAAAACOmNUgrco1 ToLD4t... 6/21/2019 



Re: Facial Rec 

Re: Facial Rec 
James P. Bedard 
Sent: Thursday, August 02, 2018 1:20 PM 
To: Fusion (POL) [fusion@state.ma.us] 

That's okay I appreciate your time in trying for both individuals! 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Aug 2, 2018, at 8:36AM, Fusion (POL) <fusionra lstate.ma.us> wrote: 

Good Morning, 

I am really sorry, but I was unable to find any hits in facial rec. 

Let us know if t here is anyth ing else we can do. 

Respectfully, 

Shan nan 

Shannan F. Barton 
Intelligence Analyst 
Commonwealth Fusion Center 
470 Worcester Road 
Framingham, MA 01702 
508-820-2233 
shannan.barton@state.ma.us 
<imageOOl.png> 

From: James P. Bedard [mailto: jpbedard @salempd.net] 
Sent: Thursday, August 2, 2018 3:01AM 
To: Commonwealth Fusion Center (POL) <fusion @poi.State.MA.US> 
Subject: Facial Rec 

Good Morning, 

Page 1 of2 

I am currently working an investigation into two individuals who I believe are "imposters." I was 
wondering if you would be able to run the attached photographs of one of the individuals to see if 
any hits come back. He has used several alias's which I have been able to rule one out as not his 
true identity. The names and DOB's he provided are as follows: 

 
 

I will be sending photographs of the second "imposter" asking for the same request in a separate 
email. 

https://owa.salempd.net/owa/?ae=Item&t=IPM.Note&id=RgAAAACOmNU grco 1 ToLD4t... 6/21/2019 



Re: Facial Rec 

Thank you, 

James P. Bedard 
Patrolman 
Salem Police Department 
95 Margin Street 
Salem, MA 01970 
Phone: (978) 744-0171 ext. 309 
Fax: (978) 740-5180 

Page 2 of2 

Please note the Massachusetts Secretary of State's office has determined that most emails to and from 
municipal officials are public records. For more information please refer to: 
http://www.sec.state.ma.us/pre/preidx.htm. 
Please consider the environment before printing this email. 
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Re: Salem Police Imposter case 

Re: Salem Police Imposter case 
James P. Bedard 
Sent: Wednesday, August 15, 2018 12:49 PM 
To: McDonough, Kathy [kmcdonough@nespln.riss.net] 

I sent pictures to the fusion center. The only hit they got back was on  booking photo from Lawrence. 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Aug 15, 2018, at 12:40 PM, McDonough, Kathy <kmcdonouch u nespin.riss.net> wrote: 

Did you all do facial rec on these guys? 

Thanks, 
Kat hy 

From: James P. Bedard [mailto:jpbedard@salempd.net] 
Sent: Tuesday, August 14, 2018 8:05 PM 
To: McDonough, Kathy <kmcdonough@nespin.riss.net> 
Subject: Re: Salem Police Imposter case 

On Aug 14, 2018, at 6:30 PM, McDonough, Kathy <kmcdonough tl nesr in.riss.net> wrote: 

Thank you! 

From: Kristian Hanson [mailto:khanson@salempd.net) 
Sent: Tuesday, August 14, 2018 6:29 PM 
To: McDonough, Kathy <kmcdonough@nespin.riss.net> 
Cc: James P. Bedard <jpbedard@salempd.net> 
Subject: Re: Salem Police Imposter case 

Page 1 of2 

It is my belief that Officer Bedard did contact PR. From memory  have a photo of the true license holder. 
No photo available for  I don't want you to duplicate anything so I have CCd Officer Bedard on this. 

Sincerely, 

Det. Sgt. Kristian Hanson 
Criminal investigation Division 
Salem Police Department 
95 Margin Street 
Salem, Massachusetts 0 1970 
978-744-0171 X. 277 

On Aug 14, 2018, at 6:17 PM, McDonough, Kathy <kmcdonoul!h 11 nespin.riss.net> wrote: 

Det. Hanson, 

Have you requested t he true subjects' PR OLN pic yet? Let me know if you want me to do so. 

Kathy McDonough 
Criminal Intelligence Specialist 
NESPIN 
124 Grove Street, Suite 105 
Franklin, MA 02038-3159 
Direct: 508-530-0566 
Tel: 508-52$-8200 
Fax: (508) 1520-3610 
lkmcdonouqh@nespin.riss.net 

RISS - A Proven Resource for Law Enforcement 

<image001.jpg> 
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Re: Salem Police Imposter case 

IJNESPlN has helped you in a recent case please let us know. 
Your successes are our successes! 

This e-mail and any files transmitted wittl it are confidential or the property of NESPIN, and disclosures or distribution to anyone other than the 
intended recipient without prior written permission is prohibited. This e-mail is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom this e­
mail is addressed. The information contained in this message may contain information that is protected by law. If you are not one of the named 
recipient(s), you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, or distribution is strictly prohibited. If you have reason to believe that you have 
received this message in error, please notify the sender by replying to the e-mail, calling the sender at 800-343-5682 and deleting this message 
immediately without disclosure of any o~ its contents. Any other use, retention, dissemination, f01warding, printing or copying of this e-mail is 
strict!y prohibited. 

From: Kristian Hanson [mailto:khanson@salempd.net) 
Sent: Tuesday, August 14, 2018 3:11 PM 
To: McDonough, Kat hy <kmcdonough@nespin.riss.net> 
Cc: James P. Bedard < jpbedard@salempd.net> 
Subject: Salem Pol ice Imposter case 

 

 

 

 
 

Please let me know if you need anything else. 

Thank you, 

Det. Sgt. Kristian Hanson 

Please note the Massachusetts Secretary of State's office has determined that most em ails to and from munici11al officials 
are public records. For more information 11lease refer to: bttr ://www.sec.state.ma.usii•relpreidx.btm. 
Please cons ide•· the em·ironment before printing this email. 

https:/ /owa.salempd.net/owa/?ae=Item&t=IPM.Note&id=RgAAAACOmNU grco 1 ToLD4t ... 
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RE:  
Fusion (POL) [fusion@state.ma.us] 
Sent: Wednesday, May 15, 2019 5:28AM 
To: James P. Bedard 

Good Morning, 

Unfortunately I did not see any hits in facial recognition. let me know if you need anything else! 

Respectfu lly, 

Shan nan 

Shannan F. Barton 
Intelligence Analyst 
Commonwealth Fusion Center 
470 Worcester Road 
Framingham, MA 01702 
508-820-2233 
shannan.barton@state.ma.us 

From: James P. Bedard <jpbedard@salempd.net> 
Sent: Saturday, May 11, 2019 3:57 PM 
To: Commonwealth Fusion Center (POL) <fusion@poi.State.MA.US> 
Subject:  

Good Afternoon, 

I have recently conducted an investigation into " " DOB  SSN  

Page 1 of2 

I have probable cause established that the individual in the attached RMV photograph has assumed the identity 
of the true holder of the social security number. 

I was wondering if you could run the picture through your facial recognition system for any possible matches. 

I have been unable to find any BOP for this individual and only have an RMV photo to send. 

Thank you, 
-Jim 

James P. Bedard 
Patrolman 

https://owa.salempd.netlowa/?ae=Item&t=IPM.Note&id=RgAAAACOmNUgrcol ToLD4t... 6/21/2019 



 

Salem Police Department 
95 Margin Street 
Salem, MA 01970 
Phone: (978) 744-0171 ext. 309 
Fax: (978) 740-5180 

Page 2 of2 

Please note the Massachusetts Secretary of State's office has determined that most em ails to and from municipal 
officials are public records. For more information please refer to: http://www.sec.state.ma.us/nre/preidx.htm. 
Please consider the environment before printing this email. 
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Part 1 - Salem MA PD registered voter  name Luis Reyes identifie... Page 1 of 1 

Part 1 - Salem MA PD registered voter Impostor  real name  
 identified by facial rec with the help of NYPD 

Scott, James [JScott@sauguspd.com] 
Sent: Friday, May 24, 2019 9:36AM 
To: Joseph Edlow [joseph.b.edlow@usdoj.gov] 
Cc: Jessica Vaughan [jessicavaughan@verizon.net]; James P. Bedard; Robert Monk 
Attachments: Salem Impostor and registe.,l.pdf (6MB) 

Hi Joseph, another great case here by Salem PO, I have CC'd the Officers if you have any questions. 
This case is another example of Officers trained on the program and applying it during a traffic stop 
where a valid drivers license was handed to them. The files are a little big so I will use two emails. The 
initial arrest report is at the bottom of all the attachments. You will see first the "true number holders" 
Puerto Rico license, note that the information will match the copy of the Mass License that is also 
attached. 

You will also see the facial recognition results from the DR and NYPD. In the past I have used the 
State Dept for this which usually took 3 months. I have also used HSI which takes about a week or 
quicker and now my friend at NYPD has been knocking these out of the park and getting the results 
back in a matter of hours. Several of my federal friends who work for other agencies are totally amazed 
at the results and speed. This is just another opportunity here for us. 

This case also illustrates how easy it is for an illegal alien who has stolen a U.S Citizens identity to be 
able to register to vote. Although it appears this Impostor did not actually vote, everything was in place 
for him to do so. We have other documented cases where Impostors have voted. Any questions please 
let me know. Jimmy Scott 

Off. James Scott, Saugus MA PD, Ret-SMSgt, Security Forces, USAFR 
Identity Theft ExperUinstructor of the Universal Identity Theft Recognition Program called "Identifying the 
Impostor''. 

https://owa.salempd.net/owal?ae=Item&t=IPM.Note&id=RgAAAACOmNU grco 1 ToLD4t... 6/21/2019 



As requested- be safe. 

From: Garcia, Fausto [mailto:fgarcia@nynjhidta.org] 
Sent: Monday, May 13, 2019 3:27 PM 
To: PLANETA, WILLIAM 
Cc: Karimzada, Mohammed; Miedreich, John; Brown, Diane 
Subject: RE: Salem PD  facial Rec request and arrest report. 

Sgt, as requested FR. 

Also he has no criminal history in the Dominican National Police database. 

FG 

From: Fausto Garcia <fausto46g(@,yahoo.com> 
Date: May 13,2019 at 12:22:06 PM AST 
To: Mohammed Karimzada <mkarimzada@n n jhidta.org> 

Page 1 of2 

Cc: WILLIAM PLANET A <WILLIAM.PLANETA@nypd.org>, Mohammed Karimzada 
<mkarimzada@nynjhidta.org>, Lt John Miedreich <jmiedreich~.nynjhidta.org>, Diane Brown 
<dxbrown G ,nynjhidta.org> 
Subject: Re: Salem PD  facial Rec request and arrest report. 

SOT K, can you approved it and send it to legal for approval. 

Sent from my iPhone 

On May 13,2019, at 10:36 AM, PLANET A, WILLIAM 
<WILLIAM.PLANETA@nypd.org> wrote: 

Fausto, 

Massachusetts PD has another one in custody using a confirmed stolen identity. Can 
you drop him into the FR system and see if you get a match please. Thank you. 

From: James P. Bedard [mailto:jpbedard @salempd.net] 
Sent: Monday, May 13, 2019 10:26 AM 
To: Scott, James; PLAN ETA, WILLIAM 
Cc: Robert Monk 
Subject: RE: Salem PD  facial Rec request and arrest report. 

Please find attached copies of his RMV and booking photos. 

Thank you, 
-Jim 

https://owa.salempd.net/owa!?ae=Item&a=Open&t=IPM.Note&id=RgAAAACOmNUgrco... 6/21/2019 



James P. Bedard 
Patrolman 
Salem Police Department 
95 Margin Street 
Salem, MA 01970 
Phone: (978) 744-0171 ext. 309 
Fax: (978) 740-5180 

From: Scott, James [JScott@sauguspd.comJ 
Sent: Monday, May 13, 2019 10:18 AM 
To: William Planeta 
Cc: James P. Bedard; Robert Monk 
Subject: Salem PD  facial Rec request and arrest report. 

James and or Rob, NYPD Bill will need digital copy of Mass License and 
same with your booking photo. To grab MA License photo, using CJIS WEB, 
run his OLN and right click on photo, save that to your desk top and email that 
to Bill also. 

Thanks Bill 

Please note the Massachusetts Secretary of State's office has determined 
that most emails to and from municipal officials are public records. For 
more information please refer to: 
http://www.sec.state.ma.us/pre/preidx.htm . 
Please consider the environment before printing this email. 
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FW: Salem PO " " facial Rec request and arrest report. 
PLANETA, WILLIAM [WILLIAM.PLANETA@nypd.org] 
Sent: Monday, May 13, 2019 3:30 PM 
To: James P. Bedard; Robert Monk 
Cc: Scott, James [JScott@sauguspd.com] 
Attachments:Resultado AFIS caral.pdf (5 MB) ; Resultado AFIS cara2.pdf (5 MB)  

 

As requested- be safe. 

From: Garcia, Fausto [mailto:fgarcia@nynjhidta.org] 
Sent: Monday, May 13, 2019 3:27 PM 
To: PLANETA, WILLIAM 

Cc: Karimzada, Mohammed; Miedreich, John; Brown, Diane 
Subject: RE: Salem PD " facial Rec request and arrest report. 

Sgt, as requested FR. 

Also he has no criminal history in the Dominican National Police database. 

FG 

From: Fausto Garcia <fausto46g@yahoo.com> 
Date: May 13, 2019 at 12:22:06 PM AST 
To: Mohammed Karimzada <mkarimzada@n311ihidta.org> 
Cc: WILLIAM PLANETA <WILLIAM.PLANETA@nypd.org>, Mohammed Karimzada 
<mkarimzada@nynjhidta.org>, Lt John Miedreich <jmiedreich@nynjhidta.org>, Diane Brown 
<dxbrown@nynjhidta.org> 
Subject: Re: Salem PD  facial Rec request and arrest report. 

SGT K, can you approved it and send it to legal for approval. 

Sent from my iPhone 

On May 13,2019, at 10:36 AM, PLANETA, WILLIAM 
<WILLIAM.PLANETA@nypd.org> wrote: 

Fausto, 

Massachusetts PD has another one in custody using a confirmed stolen identity. Can 
you drop him into the FR system and see if you get a match please. Thank you. 

From: James P. Bedard [mailto: jpbedard @salempd.net] 
Sent: Monday, May 13, 2019 10:26 AM 

6/21/2019, 1:05 Al 
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RE: Salem PD " " facial Rec request and arrest report. 
PLANETA, WILLIAM [WILLIAM.PLANETA@nypd.org] 
Sent:Monday, May 13, 2019 10:25 AM 
To: James P. Bedard; Scott, James [JScott@sauguspd.com] 
Cc: Robert Monk 

Received- sending it out now. 

Sgt. William J. Planeta 
NYPD- Document Fraud Squad 

2207 Amsterdam Avenue, room 205 
New York, NY 10032 

Work: 212-923-1119 

Fax: 212-923-1189 

''Adversity does not build characte~ it reveals it/1 

This communication and any accompanying documents contain information from the NEW YORK CITY POLICE 

DEPARTMENT which may be confidential and/or privileged. The information is intended for the exclusive use by 
the individual(s) or entity named in the "To" line. If you are not the intended recipient, be warned that 
disclosure, copying, distribution, or any other use of the contents of this transmission is prohibited. If you have 
received this message in error, please notify this office by telephone. 

From: James P. Bedard [mailto:jpbedard@salempd.net] 
Sent: Monday, May 13, 2019 10:26 AM 
To: Scott, James; PLANETA, WILLIAM 
Cc: Robert Monk 
Subject: RE: Salem PD facial Rec request and arrest report. 

Please find attached copies of his RMV and booking photos. 

Thank you, 
-Jim 

James P. Bedard 

Patrolman 

Salem Police Department 

9 5 Margin Street 

Salem, MA 01970 

6/2112019, 1:04 Al 
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To: Scott, James; PlANETA, WILLIAM 

Cc: Robert Monk 

Subject: RE: Salem PD " facial Rec request and arrest report. 

Please find attached copies of his RMV and booking photos. 

Thank you, 

-Jim 

James P. Bedard 

Patrolman 

Salem Police Department 

95 Margin Street 

Salem, MA 01970 

Phone: (978) 744-0171 ext. 309 

Fax: (978) 740-5180 

From: Scott, James [JScott@sauguspd.com] 

Sent: Monday, May 13, 2019 10:18 AM 

To: William Planeta 

Cc: James P. Bedard; Robert Monk 

Subject: Salem PD " " facial Rec request and arrest report. 

James and or Rob, NYPD Bill will need digital copy of Mass License and 
same with your booking photo. To grab MA License photo, using CJIS WEB, 
run his OLN and right click on photo, save that to your desk top and email that 
to Bill also. 

Thanks Bill 

Please note the Massachusetts Secretary of State's office bas determined 
that most emails to and from municipal officials are public records. For 
more information please refer to: http://www.sec.state.ma.us 
/pre/preidx.htm. 
Please consider the environment before printing this email. 

<10361368 _1 0361368 _ OOOOOl.jpg> 

<015299814.jpg> 

6/2112019, 1:05 A 





Junto Centrol Electorol 
Gorontia de klmrldad y Demoaocla 

{ . ~ 

Score 75 

:;Score 65 

~ 
\Score 64 

---- ·--·-
Score 63 

~core 62 

6-

COINCIDENCIAS BIOMETRICA 

t - ., 

Score 6.2: Score 59 . \r . _,_ 

-· ·-------·-

Score 62 Score 59 

Score 61 Score 59 

Score 61 Score 59 

Score 60 Score 59 



ig (ft 
.. - " ·.:·.: .• s 8 ln 

8 n 

I; 0 
; ,; ; ; 
U'l '" '" U'l U'l 
00 co co co "' 

j6 



Junta Central Electoral 
Garanrla de ldenridod y Democrado 

---- -·- ·--

·1 Score 70 . 

\ Score 59 

Score 56 

Score 56 

Score 55 

COINCIDENCIAS BIOMETRICA 

Score 54 -, 
.. -·_ ... -

-l Score 54 

;r 
:1 Score 53 

I Score 53 
----------

- -. 

Score 52 

f

Score 52 

Score 51 

] Score 51 

---

r Score 51 
c db••a 

I Score 51 

 
J 

 

---.., 



l en :a 
;:":·~:--;.. .- . 

w a en 
f§ s 0 );a ta "· ta ta , tD 

I I 
Ul Ul Ul Ul Ul 
0 0 0 0 .... 









ldentidades 1 Vehiculos 1 { Sallr J 

• ROll'=' ~ P~ro ao a;--

3~ 
Page 1 of 1 





311212019 CJISWeb3.0 

CJISWeb Printout Generated On: 03/12/2019 20:59:46 

CJISWeb Printout Generated On: 03/1212019 20:59:46 
By User/Agency: MSPC1960/MASSACHUSETTS STATE POLICE • FRAMINGHAM 

https://170.154.225 .901cjisweb/printResponse.aclion? _p=iiN90s89:m6dyhKp6ZJ9esStFqHdgezrsZhGOyneiMCDYV7kSpSH-ITRJzdhd4kwfV2GCJohyy.. . 111 



~2 PROCURADURfA GENERAL 
()0 DE LA REPOBLICA 

Reporte de

~ SISTEMADE 
~~!J INVESTIGAC16N 

~ CRIMINAL 



' --· "----------

Generado por BRENDAANDUJARABREU el dia 13/05/2019 



}i 



Junta Central Electoral 
GQranrla de ldenUdad y Democrocia 

Score 97 , 

""=""""""'"'....., __ _1\ Score 71 

Score 67 

Score 66 

Score 66 

COINCIDENCIAS BIOMETRICA 

Score ·6s ., 
..,--..~ ._: 

Score 65 

Score 64 

I Score 63 
-----

Score 63 

~J 

Score 63 

Score 63 

~ Score 62 

Score 62 
~"Ia-• ._ __ _ 

Score 62 



.--- •"' 

Ia a a t w en 
0 8 !; iil iil f iil iil 

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
0 ... ... ... ~ 

\._ 

~{ 



CJISWeb 3.0 https://170.154.225 .85/cjisweb/printResponse.action? _p=iiN90s89 ... 

CJISWeb Printout Generated On: 05/13/2019 00:12:50 
By User/Agency: BEDARD-JAMES/SALEM POLICE DEPARTMENT 

I of5 5/13/2019, 12:15 AM 



cnsweb3.o https://170.154.225.85/cjisweb/printResponse.action? _p=iiN90s89. 

2 of5 5/13/2019, 12:15 AM 

43 



CJISWeb3.0 

bttps://170.154.225.85/cjisweb/printResponse.action?_p=iiN90s89 .. . 

5113/2019, 12:15 AM 

~4 



https:/1170. J 54.225 .85/cjisweb/printResponse.action? _j)=iiN90s89 ... 

.+ ., 

4 of5 
5/13/2019, 12:15 AM 

4) 



CflSWeb 3.0 https://170.154.225.85/cjisweb/printResponse.action? _p=iiN90s89. 

CJISWeb Printout Generated On: 05/13/2019 00:12:51 
By User/Agency: BEDARD-JAMES/SALEM POLICE DEPARTMENT 

5 of5 5/13/2019,12:15 AM 

t..J L 



4 




